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CHAPTER 24

AN ACT to repeal and recreate 59.99 (2) (b) of the statutes, relating to
the personnel of county zoning boards of appeal in populous counties.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

59.99 (2) (b) of the statutes is repealed and recreated to read:
59.99 (2) (b) In counties having a population of 500,000 or more,

the board of adjustment shall consist of 3 members who are residents of
towns within the county, elected by the county board for terms of 1, 2
and 3 years, respectively, and until their successors are elected and
qualify. Each town wherein the county zoning ordinance is in effect shall
have at least one member on the board. The terms of the members of
the board existing on the effective date of this reenactment (1957) shall
expire on that date.

Approved April 4, 1957.
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